

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2330 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, after line 2, insert:

1.3 "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 245A.02, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 6a. **Cradleboard.** "Cradleboard" means a board or frame on which an infant is
1.6 secured using blankets or other material, such as fabric or leather sides, and laces and often
1.7 has a frame extending to protect the infant's head. The infant is always placed with the
1.8 infant's head facing outward, and the infant remains supervised in the cradleboard while
1.9 sleeping or being carried.

1.10 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective January 1, 2024."

1.11 Page 6, delete line 13

1.12 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.13 Page 9, line 16, after the period, insert "Prior to assigning a specialist to evaluate, the
1.14 licensing agency must tell the license holder or household member why the licensing agency
1.15 has requested a specialist evaluation and request a release of information from the license
1.16 holder or household member."

1.17 Page 15, lines 27 and 28, delete the new language

1.18 Page 16, line 11, strike "and"

1.19 Page 16, line 14, strike the period and insert "; and"

1.20 Page 16, after line 14, insert:

1.21 "(9) variances to section 245A.1435 for the use of a cradleboard for cultural
1.22 accommodation."

- 2.1 Page 17, line 22, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "January 1, 2024"
- 2.2 Page 17, line 29, delete "or" and insert "and"
- 2.3 Page 31, line 27, delete the second comma
- 2.4 Page 31, line 28, delete the comma
- 2.5 Page 32, delete section 24
- 2.6 Page 37, line 20, delete "certification holder contact person" and insert "authorized
- 2.7 agent"
- 2.8 Page 39, after line 8, insert:
- 2.9 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2023."
- 2.10 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.11 Amend the title accordingly